

**BID TABULATION FOR
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
LOWER LAND DEVELOPMENT MAIN REPLACEMENT
REVISED JUNE 8, 2020 FOR REBID
PATRIOT MUNICIPAL UTILITIES, PROJECT LOCATED IN SWITZERLAND COUNTY, INDIANA
MEI PROJECT NO. 2018035-08**

BID DATE: JULY 7, 2020 @ 5:00 P.M. EASTERN (LOCAL TIME)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TOTAL PRICE	C&H/M EXCAVATING, INC. 3687 NORTH C.R. 500 E. MILAN, IN 47031		HOLMAN EXCAVATING, LLC 630 NORTH U.S. 421 VERSAILLES, IN 47042		MIKE HOLMAN EXCAVATING, INC. 1640 CO. RD. 300 S VERSAILLES, IN 47042		MILLER PIPELINE, LLC 8850 CRAWFORDSVILLE RD. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46234	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING, SAFETY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		NO BID
2.	EROSION CONTROL AND SEEDING/ STABILIZATION	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		NO BID
3.	6" PVC SDR-21 CLASS 200 PIPE WITH TRACER WIRE	5,250 L.F.	\$20.00	\$105,000.00	\$14.93	\$78,382.50	\$11.00	\$57,750.00	\$21.00	\$110,250.00		NO BID
4.	16"x0.250" WELDED STEEL CASING BY BORE WITH 6" REST. JOINT PVC SDR-21 CLASS 200 CARRIER PIPE, CASING SPACERS ON 8' CENTERS, CASING END SEALS AND TRACER WIRE	50 L.F.	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00		NO BID
5.	6" GATE VALVE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT (S.N. 5)	8 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,045.00	\$8,360.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00		NO BID
6.	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH 6" GATE VALVE (S.N. 6)	7 EA.	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,063.00	\$28,441.00	\$3,455.00	\$24,185.00	\$3,650.00	\$25,550.00		NO BID
7.	WET TAP CONNECTION WITH 8"x8"x6" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING GATE VALVE	1 EA.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		NO BID
8.	WET TAP CONNECTION WITH 4"x4"x4" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE AND 4" TAPPING GATE VALVE	1 EA.	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,005.00	\$3,005.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		NO BID
9.	CUT-CAP AND RETIRE EX. MAIN ON BOTH LIVE AND RETIRED SECTIONS OF PIPE (S.N. 3)	1 EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,563.00	\$2,563.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		NO BID
10.	REMOVE EX. APPURTENANCE TO 18" BELOW GRADE AND FILL VOID WITH FLOWABLE FILL (S.N. 4)	2 EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		NO BID
11.	3/4" HDPE DR-9 CLASS 200 SERVICE LINE BY UNCASSED BORE WITH TRACER WIRE (S.N. 7)	400 L.F.	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.75	\$4,300.00		NO BID
12.	3/4" HDPE DR-9 CLASS 200 SERVICE LINE BY OPEN CUT PLACEMENT WITH TRACER WIRE	1,190 L.F.	\$10.00	\$11,900.00	\$14.50	\$17,255.00	\$9.00	\$10,710.00	\$4.50	\$5,355.00		NO BID
13.	RECONNECT EXISTING CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE TO NEW SERVICE LINE	43 EA.	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$325.00	\$13,975.00		NO BID
14.	BITUMINOUS RESURFACING	58 S.Y.	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$88.00	\$5,104.00		NO BID
15.	STONE RESURFACING	67 TON	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$23.00	\$1,541.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$28.00	\$1,876.00		NO BID
16.	GRADE B BORROW BACKFILL	2,281 TON	\$15.00	\$34,215.00	\$1.00	\$2,281.00	\$14.00	\$31,934.00	\$12.50	\$28,512.50		NO BID
17.	CONCRETE	2 C.Y.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		NO BID
18.	PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING OF WATER MAINS	5,300 L.F.	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.50	\$2,650.00	\$0.25	\$1,325.00		NO BID
19.	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAINS	5,300 L.F.	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.50	\$2,650.00	\$0.35	\$1,855.00		NO BID
TOTAL BASE BID				\$259,371.00		\$204,858.50		\$205,759.00		\$249,152.50		NO BID

BASE BID (DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)

1.	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING, SAFETY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE	1 L.S.									\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
2.	EROSION CONTROL AND SEEDING/ STABILIZATION	1 L.S.									\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
3.	6" PVC SDR-21 CLASS 200 CERTA-LOK YELOMINE RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE WITH TWO TRACER WIRES	5,250 L.F.									\$60.10	\$315,525.00
4.	16"x0.250" WELDED STEEL CASING BY BORE WITH 6" REST. JOINT PVC SDR-21 CLASS 200 CARRIER PIPE, CASING SPACERS ON 8' CENTERS, CASING END SEALS AND TRACER WIRE	50 L.F.									\$766.00	\$38,300.00
5.	6" GATE VALVE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT (S.N. 5)	8 EA.									\$698.00	\$5,584.00
6.	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH 6" GATE VALVE (S.N. 6)	7 EA.									\$4,020.00	\$28,140.00
7.	WET TAP CONNECTION WITH 8"x8"x6" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING	1 EA.									\$6,388.00	\$6,388.00
8.	WET TAP CONNECTION WITH 4"x4"x4" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING	1 EA.									\$6,685.00	\$6,685.00
9.	CUT-CAP AND RETIRE EX. MAIN ON BOTH LIVE AND RETIRED	1 EA.									\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
10.	REMOVE EX. APPURTENANCE TO 18" BELOW GRADE AND FILL VOID	2 EA.									\$284.00	\$568.00
11.	3/4" HDPE DR-9 CLASS 200 SERVICE LINE BY UNCASSED BORE WITH TRACER WIRE	400 L.F.									\$23.00	\$9,200.00
12.	3/4" HDPE DR-9 CLASS 200 SERVICE LINE BY OPEN CUT PLACEMENT WITH TRACER WIRE	1,190 L.F.									\$1.15	\$1,367.85
13.	RECONNECT EXISTING CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE TO NEW SERVICE LINE	43 EA.									\$1,400.00	\$60,200.00
14.	BITUMINOUS RESURFACING	58 S.Y.									\$120.00	\$6,960.00
15.	STONE RESURFACING	67 TON									\$23.10	\$1,547.70
16.	GRADE B BORROW BACKFILL	850 TON									\$10.00	\$8,500.00
17.	CONCRETE	2 C.Y.									\$277.00	\$554.00
18.	PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING OF WATER MAINS	5,300 L.F.									\$0.45	\$2,400.00
19.	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAINS	5,300 L.F.									\$1.00	\$5,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID												\$522,669.55

REMARKS

The following documents were submitted with all bids:

1. Signed Bid
2. Bid Security
3. Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement

NOTES:

MILLER PIPELINE, LLC

1. BASE BID LINE ITEM 12 BID ITEM TOTAL PRICE SHOULD BE \$1,368.50 IN LIEU OF \$1,367.85.
2. BASE BID LINE ITEM 18 BID ITEM TOTAL PRICE SHOULD BE \$2,385.00 IN LIEU OF \$2,400.00
3. TOTAL BASE BID SHOULD BE \$522,655.20 IN LIEU OF \$522,669.55.

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

Richard A. Burch
Richard A. Burch, P.E. 7/10/2020
SR. PROJECT ENGINEER

